## OESH INFORMATION COMMISSION SON

## ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR

## DAILY CAUSE LIST

(FOR THURSDAY THE 23<sup>rd</sup> JULY,2024 AT 02:00PM)
BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT OF

SHRI RINCHEN DORJEE, CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

SL.NO	CASE /APPEAL	HEARING	NAME OF APPELANT/	NAME OF RESPONDENT
0.4	NO.	STAGE	COMPLAINANT	El Dill' I C OCC
01	APIC-01/2024 (APPEAL)	1 <sup>ST</sup>	Rechi Thomas, Johang, Daath Village, Itanagar, Papum Parc, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791111, (M) 943628112 / 8257952356 / 9366415459.	The Public Information Officer (PIO), Govt. of A.P., Department Economic & Statistics, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791111.
02	APIC-04/2024 (APPEAL)	1 <sup>ST</sup>	Kimin Ingo, Village, Paya, Po/Ps Aalo, West Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791001, (M) 8132914412.	Aalo, West Siang District,
03	APIC-05/2024 (APPEAL)	1 <sup>ST</sup>	Shri Lokam Talo, Near Oju Mission School road, Papu Nallah, Naharlagun, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791112, (M) 9436050505/6909746365.	he PIO-cum-EE(PHE & WS), Koloriang Division, Kurung Kumey District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791118.
04	APIC-06/2024 (APPEAL)	1 <sup>ST</sup>	Shri Tai Patum, Vill-Karda, PO/Ps-Daporijo, Upper Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791122, (M) 8415823813.	he PIO-cum-DDSE, Govt. of A.P., Daporijo, Upper Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791122.
05	APIC-16/2024 (APPEAL)	1 <sup>ST</sup>	Shri Nyummar Bagra, B.P.O Higi Bagra Po/Ps Aalo, West Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791001, (M) 8730031879 / 9233800721.	The PIO-cum-BDO, Govt. of A.P., Darak Kamba Circle, West Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 791001.
06	APIC-30/2024 (APPEAL)	1 <sup>ST</sup>	Shri Pema Tenba, Vill-Mandala Phudung, Po/Ps-Dirang, West Kameng District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-790101, (M) 98623371571/8259924286.	The PIO-cum-DFO, Govt. of A.P., Department of Environment and Forests, Bomdila, West Kameng District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 790001.
07	APIC-1035/2023 (Appeal)	1 <sup>ST</sup>	Shri Dongru Tania, Near Takar Complex, Po/Ps Naharlagun, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, 7005481022.	The PIO-cum-DDMO, Govt. of A.P., O/o the District Disaster Management, Changlang, Changlang District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-792120.
08	APIC-1180/2023 (Appeal)	1 <sup>ST</sup>	Shri Dongru Tania, Near Takar Complex, Po/Ps Naharlagun, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, 7005481022.	The PIO-cum-DDMO, Govt. of A.P., O/o the District Disaster Management, Capital Complex, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh,
09	APIC-1181/2023 (Appeal)	1 <sup>ST</sup>	Shri Dongru Tania, Near Takar Complex, Po/Ps Naharlagun, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, 7005481022.	The PIO-cum-DDMO, Govt. of A.P., O/o the District Disaster Management, Hawai, Anjaw District, Arunachal Pradesh,
10	APIC#1182/2023 (Appeal)	1 <sup>ST</sup>	Shri Dongru Tania, Near Takar Complex, Po/Ps Naharlagun, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, 7005481022.	The PIO-cum-DDMO, Govt. of A.P., O/o the District Disaster Management, Longding, Longding District, Arunachal Pradesh,
11	APIC-1183/2023 (Appeal)	1 <sup>81</sup>	Shri Dongru Tania, Near Takar Complex, Po/Ps Naharlagun, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, 7005481022.	The PIO-cum-DDMO, Govt. of A.P., O/o the District Disaster Management, Likabali Lower Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh,

C--+ ^

Therefore, above PIO and Appellants are hereby directed to appear before the Hon'ble Court of Shri RinchenDorjee, State Chief Information Commissioner in persons on the above cited date as scheduled.

N.B: - PIO and Appellant can avail online mode of hearing by downloading "Webex App" from Google Play store. May contact Shri Himanshu Verma, IT Consultant-cum-Computer Programmer at Mob- 8319014957 for further technical assistance at least one day prior of the hearing.

Memo No. SCIC/10/2022

Dated Itanagar the 10 July, 2024

Copy to :-

1) The Superintendent of Police Capital Complex, Itanagar with a request to depute security personnel accordingly.

2) The Superintendent of Police, Security, PHQ, Itanagar for kind information please.

- Ms Bharati Yun, Computer Programmer for uploading on the Website of APICand also intimate the Appellants and PIOs accordingly.
  - 4) Shri Himanshu Verma, Computer Programmer to intimate the Appellants and PIOs for online hearing and arrangements accordingly.

5) Case file.

Registrar / Dy. Registrar (APIC),

Itanagar Deputy Registrar

Arunadhal Pradesh Information Commission Itanagar